REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date: November 13, 2009

Project Name & Number:	Water Reclamation Facility Digester Repair and Improvements-Phase II	CIP#:
------------------------	--	-------

WRF07-1549A

Development of design drawings and specifications for replacement of the Water Reclamation **Project Description:**

Facility (WRF) secondary digester cover and mixing equipment.

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. Consultant:

Original \$77,054.00 Original **Contract Date:** Original

80 days after Notice to

50581

Completion Date:

Proceed

Amendment Number:

Contract Amount:

Amendment Description:

Provide additional construction phase services related to the general contractor exceeding the

specified completion date. Additional cost included in Liquidated Damages to Contractor.

June 20, 2007

Current Contract Amount:

\$141,620.00

Current Completion Date:

October 5, 2007

Change Requested:

\$4,778.00

New Contract Amount: \$146,398.00 **New Completion Date:**

October 20, 2008

Funding Source This Request:

Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Comments
\$4,778.00	833	4223	Water Reclamation Enterprise Fund
\$4 778 00	Total		

Agreement Review & Approvals

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. Finance Office - Retain one original

Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant

Public Works Engineering

Department Director

Project Manager

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)

Appropriation -

11/17/09

Date Initials Approved

ÝN

AMENDMENT NO. 2

To

AGREEMENT For PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES Between

BURNS & McDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.
Centennial, Colorado

and

CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

This Contract amendment is made by and between Burns & McDonnell Engineering	Company.			
	of of			
, 2009, for the Rapid City Water Reclamation Facility Digeste	er Repair			
and Improvements, Phase II - Secondary Digester Cover and Gas Mixing Equipment				
Replacement Project (WRF07-1549A)	•			

Whereas, it is the mutual desire of the parties hereto to amend the AGREEMENT for PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES entered into on the 19th day of July 2007, hereinafter called the Existing Agreement, and Amendment No. 1 dated October 17, 2007.

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the Existing Agreement be amended as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Add the following:

3.9. Additional Construction Administration Services: Provide additional construction administration services related to the general contractor exceeding the specified completion date.

COST REIMBURSEMENT NOT TO EXCEED

Delete Paragraph A.2 in it's entirety and replace with: "Total payment for the Scope of Services described herein shall not exceed One Hundred Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Eight dollars (\$146,398) without written approval of OWNER."

This amendment will be deemed a part of, and be subject to, all terms and conditions of the Existing Agreement. Except as modified above, the Existing Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING CO.	
ACCEPTED:	ATTEST
By Mark a. Lehtwardt	By Munt Land
Title Associate Vice President	Title Principal
Date	Date_11/4/2009
, ,	
CITY OF RAPID CITY	
ACCEPTED:	ATTEST:
By	By
Title Mayor	Title Finance Officer
Date	Date
,	

END OF AMENDMENT NO. 2